

CHATTANOOGA SEMINOLE CLUB SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

The Chattanooga Seminole Club is pleased to offer a scholarship to an incoming or current FSU student* who is a resident of the Chattanooga area**.

The one-time scholarship is based on funding available, a minimum of \$500. The application must be postmarked or emailed to the Board by May 30. You can send a scan of both pages to <u>ChattaNoles@gmail.com</u> or send a hard copy to **Chattanooga Seminole Club**, **1009 Greenslake Road**, **Chattanooga**, **TN 37412**. You will receive an email to the email address provided to confirm that we've received your application. If you do not receive that email by May 30, it is <u>your</u> responsibility to follow up with the Board at the email or mailing address above, or via phone at 423-315-0228. If awarded, the scholarship award will be deposited by the Chattanooga Seminole Club directly to the student's Financial Aid account to be administered for the upcoming Fall semester. Depending on the number of applicants, the Club reserves the right for follow up questions. No additional sheets or documentation are required at this time, but will be accepted (transcripts, resume, et cetera) or may be requested later.

All applicants will be invited to the Seminole Send Off Event, usually held in July, where we will announce the winner. Details on the Send Off will be sent via email, Facebook, and the Seminole Clubs website.

Thanks for your interest in FSU, *"ChattaNoles"* Chattanooga Seminole Club <u>www.facebook.com/chattanoles</u> chattanoles@gmail.com

*Past winners are eligible to apply again, but new applicants will receive priority.

**Chattanooga area defined as "Hamilton, Bradley, Rhea, Bledsoe, Marion, Sequatchie, Meigs, Catoosa, Whitfield, Dade, Walker, McMinn, Polk, & Grundy counties".

By signing the application and submitting the package to the Chattanooga Seminole Club ("the Club"), the applicant understands that by applying to FSU, the Club has permission to examine his/her personal information (grades, financial need, transcripts, et cetera) for verification, if necessary.

Applicants also certify that the information provided on the next page is correct, to the best of their knowledge. If the Club determines the information provided to be inaccurate, applicants forfeit the opportunity to receive the scholarship and any future opportunity or rights that may be available for the scholarship. Applicants also acknowledge that this scholarship pertains only to FSU and will not be transferred to other schools.

CHATTANOOGA SEMINOLE CLUB SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name	
Home Address	
Email Address	
Phone number (please indicate cell or home)	
High School & Month/Year of Graduation OR Current FSU status	
FSU EMPL_ID	Expected Family Contribution
Unweighted GPA	Weighted GPA
Hours of College Credit received by August 1	
AP Classes Taken	
SAT/ACT Scores	
Top Three Extracurricular Activities	
Top Three Community Service Events or Organizations	
Anything else you'd like to add? What would make you deserving of this scholarship over another applicant?	
Signature	
Date	